

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15525/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in WPC No. 6588/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEPTT.OF TRAIN.& TECH.EDU.,GOVT.OF NCT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R.MANN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG  
   Mr. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
   Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.  
   Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 26.9.2008.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Vijay Dhawan )  
Court Master