

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 5 5 2 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 28 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in W P C No. 65 8 8 / 2 0 0 7  
f

The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I )

DE P T T . O F TR A I N .& T E C H. E D U.,GO V T .O F NCT Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

K.R .M A N N & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(FOR FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Savitri P a ndey, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
Dr. Kail a s h Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
enhancement in the age of retirement is under consideration.

List the matter after four weeks. Meanwhile, respondent will  
not precipitate any action in the contempt proceedings.

( Ravi P. Verm a )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master