

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15525/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2008 in WPC No. 6588/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEPTT.OF TRAIN.& TECH.EDU.,GOVT.OF NCT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R.MANN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 322 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Vanita, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe special leave petition is dismissed leaving open the
question of law.(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Assistant Registrar